RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286876

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$27,500.00, in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 684514, Mary and David Biddlecome v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from personal injuries.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$27,500.00, made payable to Mary and David Biddlecome and their attorney of record, Michael R. Marrinan, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Rν

Sim von Kalinowski Deputy City Attorney

SVK:db:Lit. 1/26/96

Aud.Cert:9600783 Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.

R-96-857

Form=r.claim2

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

| | | | | CER | TIFICATE C |)F UNALL | OTTED BA | | AC _ | 9600783 | |
|---|---------------------------------------|---|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| | 1 1 | UEDED/ | / CEDTII | EV that | the manay | roguirod | för tha all | DEI | IGINATING — PT. NO.: | 084 | |
| orth in | the | foregoin | ng resoli | | | | | | | the purpose set into the Treasury, | |
| and is c | other | wise una | allotted. | | | | | | | | |
| Amount \$ | | 5 | _ | | | | Fund | | | | |
| Purpose | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| Date | | By: | | | | | | | | | |
| Baio | | | AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | AC | COUNTING | | | | | |
| ACCTG. LINE | CY PY | FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT | JOB ORDER | OPERATION ACCOUNT | BENF/ EQUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | TOTAL A | MOUNT | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | FUND OVERRIDE | |
| | | | C | ERTIFI | CATION OF | UNENC | JMBERED | BALANC | E | | |
| orovisio equirer ourpose Freasur same a | ns coment e of s y, or re to | of the Class of the said core are and be drag | harter of Charter ntract, that ticipated wn, and | the City of the C at sufficition to come that the | y of San Die lity of San Dient moneys le into the T e said mone | ego; and I iego, that to meet t reasury, t ey now ac | do hereby sufficient me obligation the creditually in the | further conceys had been depicted to the concept of the accept of the accept of the concept of t | ertify, in cove been ap d contract a ppropriation, together | ation of any of the conformity with the peropriated for the are actually in the in from which the with the moneys encumbered. | |
| | | ceed \$ | | | ,,500.00 | | | , - | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | Trodificol Ga. | |
| Vend | or | MARY A | ND DAV | ID BIDD | LECOME AN | ND THEIR | ATTORNEY | OF RECO | ORD MICH | AEL MARRINAN | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Purpo | ose | AUTHOI | RIZING E | EXPEND | ITURE OF F | UNDS FO | RSETTLEM | MENT OF F | PERSONAL | . INJURY CLAIM. | |
| | | CITY FIL | E#LX9 | 5-0110 | -5205 | <u>-</u> | | | | | |
| Date | | JANUARY 23, 1996 | | | | Ву: | Ju | elei | Perse | | |
| | | | | | | | | OR AND CO | MPTROLLER'S | S DEPARTMENT | |
| ACCTG. | CY | | | | AC | COUNTING D JOB | ATA OPERATION | BENF/ | | | |
| LINE 01 | PY 0 | FUND 81140 | DEPT 81140 | ORG. | 4823 | ORDER 081141 | ACCOUNT | EQUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | |
| <u> </u> | | 01170 | 01170 | | 4020 | 001141 | | | | \$27,500.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | TOTAL A | MOUNT | \$27 E00 00 | |
| C-361 (R | EV 2- | 92) | | | | | | TOTAL A | MOONI | \$27,500.00 FUND OVERRIDE | |
| | | | | | | | | | AC | 9600783 | |

JAN 30 1996